
2021 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 7-15   Home: 5-10   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (190), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Cody (2), Santos (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-76), Santos (13-14),
Saric (12-14), Kmett (11-13), Mattera (11-14), Brown (9-11), Cody (7-9), Alheidt (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Rizzi, Marissa .402 30-30 82 29 33 12 2 3 14 58 .707 10 8 9 1 .500 2 0 13-14 192 10 1 .995
12 Mattera, Kaitlin .363 28-26 80 8 29 4 0 3 13 42 .525 4 4 7 0 .416 1 0 1-1 56 6 2 .969
16 Bowie, Gretchen .330 32-32 106 21 35 9 2 5 14 63 .594 6 1 11 0 .372 0 1 13-15 43 47 6 .938
18 Cody, Peyton .313 31-29 96 12 30 8 1 5 21 55 .573 3 0 16 2 .330 1 0 4-4 53 6 3 .952
17 Sorensen, Kalei .227 31-29 75 7 17 1 0 1 12 21 .280 5 5 17 0 .318 0 1 1-1 26 2 0 1.000
9 Conca, Gabriella .203 28-24 64 11 13 1 0 3 9 23 .359 7 0 18 0 .278 1 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
20 Morris, Elyse .200 30-25 60 12 12 2 0 1 4 17 .283 4 11 9 0 .360 0 1 5-5 31 3 1 .971
22 Ditolvo, Amelia .180 25-24 61 3 11 2 1 0 9 15 .246 6 1 17 0 .261 1 2 3-3 36 47 16 .838
24 Tiumalu, Kamryn .179 26-24 56 1 10 2 0 0 4 12 .214 3 0 14 2 .217 1 1 0-0 45 45 10 .900
10 Alheidt, Natalie .333 18-3 9 5 3 0 1 0 0 5 .556 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 3 1 .875
6 Lologo, Kaitlyn .241 16-12 29 4 7 0 0 0 1 7 .241 5 3 10 0 .405 0 0 2-2 5 20 5 .833
4 Murray, Meisha .212 25-11 33 7 7 0 0 0 1 7 .212 0 0 14 0 .212 0 0 4-4 13 1 0 1.000
21 Santos, Melanie .176 16-10 34 1 6 0 0 0 4 6 .176 4 1 4 1 .275 1 1 0-1 40 8 1 .980
8 Mallah, Amy .100 9-5 10 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0-0 12 12 1 .960
2 Von Werne, Carolyn .000 9-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 1 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
52 Freveletti, Anna .000 8-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Steele, Camryn .000 7-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .263 32-32 814 124 214 42 7 21 107 333 .409 67 34 162 6 .341 9 8 48-52 602 269 48 .948
Opponents .294 32-32 850 194 250 39 6 26 173 379 .446 152 27 123 6 .413 9 12 32-38 617 197 31 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
72 Brown, Erin 5.09 4-11 23 14 4 1-0 2 88.0 109 76 64 52 47 15 5 9 .294 7 7 0 3 7
26 Kmett, Kayla 5.51 5-5 21 11 3 0-0 1 67.1 71 61 53 67 53 14 1 8 .261 11 10 0 4 1
11 Saric, Angela 6.19 1-5 19 6 1 0-0 1 43.0 63 51 38 29 22 8 0 7 .326 1 9 0 2 4
1 Faieta, Mia 15.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 .429 1 1 0 0 0
22 Ditolvo, Amelia 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 2 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.62 10-22 65 32 8 1 4 200.2 250 194 161 152 123 39 6 26 .294 20 27 0 9 12
Opponents 3.61 22-10 56 32 11 4 1 205.2 214 124 106 67 162 42 7 21 .263 13 34 0 9 8



2021 St. John's University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Sorensen, Kalei 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Conca, Gabriella 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Saric, Angela 18 4 14 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
2 Von Werne, Carolyn 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kmett, Kayla 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
4 Murray, Meisha 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Freveletti, Anna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rizzi, Marissa 203 192 10 1 .995 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Santos, Melanie 49 40 8 1 .980 0 13 1 .929 1 0
20 Morris, Elyse 35 31 3 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Brown, Erin 35 1 33 1 .971 3 9 2 .818 0 0
12 Mattera, Kaitlin 64 56 6 2 .969 3 11 3 .786 0 1
8 Mallah, Amy 25 12 12 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cody, Peyton 62 53 6 3 .952 0 7 2 .778 2 0
16 Bowie, Gretchen 96 43 47 6 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tiumalu, Kamryn 100 45 45 10 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Alheidt, Natalie 8 4 3 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Ditolvo, Amelia 99 36 47 16 .838 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lologo, Kaitlyn 30 5 20 5 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Faieta, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Steele, Camryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 919 602 269 48 .948 22 32 6 .842 3 1
Opponents 845 617 197 31 .963 26 48 4 .923 6 0


